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ZONING COMMITTEE STAFF REPORT
FILE NAME: Water Street Residential FILE #: 19-042-636
APPLICANT: Reuter Walton Development HEARING DATE: June 6, 2019
TYPE OF APPLICATION: PC Variance
LOCATION: 84 Water St W

PIN & LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 062822420015; Robertsons Add to West St Paul subj to
esmts & re-aligned Water St the fol; e 1/2 of vac hydes & w 1/2 of vac Walter St & w 5 ft of e
1/2 of n 83.06 ft of vac Walter St all accruing to & n 94.95 ft mol to 95.17 ft mol of lots 1 thru
lot 6 blk 187

PLANNING DISTRICT: 3 PRESENT ZONING: IT, RC4
ZONING CODE REFERENCE: § 66.300; § 68.242; § 61.601; § 61.202(b)

STAFF REPORT DATE: May 28, 2019 BY: Michael Wade
DATE RECEIVED: May 21, 2019 60 DAY DEADLINE FOR ACTION: July 15, 2019

oo

PURPOSE: Building height variance (45' permitted, 74' 68" proposed). Front yard setback
variance (10' required, 8' 6" proposed for building corner near front entry, 5' proposed for
balconies).

PARCEL SIZE: 365 feet long, 95 feet deep, 33,437 square feet

EXISTING LAND USE: Vacant

SURROUNDING LAND USE: North and West — Park and open space; South and East —
Industrial and utility with multifamily residential

ZONING CODE CITATION: § 66.300 discusses the intent and design standards of the T3
traditional neighborhood district, § 68.242 discusses the intent and standards of the RC4
River Corridor Urban Diversified Overlay District, § 61.601lists findings that must be made in
order to grant variances, §61.202(b) authorizes the planning commission to grant variances
when related to rezoning considered by the planning commission at the same public
hearing.

PARKING: Zoning Code § 63.207 requires a minimum of one space per 1 — 2 room unit
and 1.5 spaces per 3 — 4 room unit, for a total of 146 spaces for the proposed apartment
building. Per § 66.342, the parking requirement by use may be reduced in T3 and T4
traditional neighborhood districts by twenty-five (25) percent, lowering the requirement to
110 spaces. Per § 63.342, bicycle parking may be substituted for up to ten (10) percent of
minimum off-street parking requirements. Two (2) secure bicycle lockers are the equivalent
of one (1) parking space, and four (4) spaces in a secure bicycle rack are the equivalent of
one (1) parking space. The maximum reduction for bicycle spaces would lower the
requirement to ninety-nine (99) spaces. The applicant’s plans include 104 spaces, requiring
either twelve (12) secure bicycle lockers, twenty-four (24) spaces in a secure bicycle rack, or
some mix of secure lockers and spaces in a secure rack equivalent to six (6) parking
spaces.

HISTORY/DISCUSSION: As of 1953 a single narrow building existed on this property. By
the mid-1970s it was a parking lot with a small one-story building to the northeast side.
Records indicate this building served as a gas station and service garage, a cleaning
solvent business, and a pet daycare. A demolition permit was granted in 2010. The entire
property is now vacant and surrounded by a chain-link fence.



The property owner has applied to rezone the property to T3 traditional neighborhood, which
allows residential-only land use; the current IT transitional industrial district does not allow
residential-only land use.

. DISTRICT COUNCIL RECOMMENDATION: The District 3 planning organization, the West
Side Community Organization, has recommended approval of these variances. Their
recommendation comes with the understanding that

the height will remain lower than the current development line; and that

seventy (70) percent of the residential units will be rented at eighty (80) percent of
the Area Median Income; and that

ten (10) percent of the residential units will be rented at sixty (60) percent of the Area
Median Income.

FINDINGS:

The applicant, Reuter Walton Development, has planned a seven-story, 136-unit
apartment building consisting of two floors of parking with 104 stalls beneath five floors
of residential units. The application requests a building height variance (45’ permitted,
74’ 68” proposed) and a front yard setback variance (10’ required, 8’6" proposed for
building corner near front entry, 5’ proposed for balconies).

1.

2.

Zoning Code § 61.601 states that the Planning Commission shall have the power to
grant variances from the strict enforcement of the provisions of the zoning code upon
making the following findings that:

(a)

(b)

The variance is in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the zoning code.
This finding is met. The project these variances allow “provide[s] housing choice and
housing affordability”, (§ 60.103. — Intent and Purpose), “provides for higher density
pedestrian and transit-oriented mixed-use development” (§ 66.314. — Intent, T3
traditional neighborhood district), and complements “the diversity of commercial,
industrial, residential and public uses of the lands” and “expand|s] public access to
and enjoyment of the river” (§ 68.241. — Intent [RC4 River Corridor Urban Diversified
Overlay District]).

The proposed front yard setback variances allow for adequate light, air, and open
space and implement comprehensive plan policies for active, pedestrian-oriented
street frontages.

The proposed height variances are also in harmony with general zoning code
purposes and intent to allow adequate light and air to surrounding properties and
right of way, as well as to preserve public views significantly related to the character
of an area. The proposed building is set away from built structures at its front or
sides, and the proposed height will not hinder adequate light or air to the ACVR
Warehouse behind it or the 3M building at its corner. The proposed building is set
back twelve feet from its side lot lines, and steps back further on upper floors.
Shadowing on adjacent properties and Harriet Island Park will be minimal.

The variance is consistent with the comprehensive plan. This finding is met. This
parcel is identified as an Opportunity Site within a designated Mixed-Use Corridor in
the 2030 Comprehensive Plan. Allowing this project’s residential density would
“balance the following objectives for Mixed-Use Corridors through the density and
scale of development: accommodating growth, supporting transit use and walking,
providing a range of housing types, and providing housing at densities that support
transit.” (LU-1.21) In accordance with LU-1.28, this project “promote[s] conditions
that support those who live and work along Mixed-Use Corridors, including frequent



(c)

(d)

(e)

()

transit service, vibrant business districts, and a range of housing choices.” The
project also “increase[s] housing choices across the city to support economically
diverse neighborhoods” (H-1.1), “revitalize[s] the city by developing land-efficient
housing” [H-1.3], and “support[s] new housing opportunities for low-income
households throughout the city” (H-3.2) by including 10% of units at 60% Area
Median Income.

The project is near Downtown; it would be an appropriate transitional urban element
and contribute to an active river shoreline. The sidewalk will be built out along the
edge of this property, and, in combination with populated balconies, will complement
Harriet Island Park with an activated streetscape and promote investment in
pedestrian infrastructure.

Additionally, this parcel is included in the 2003-adopted Harriet Island/District Del Sol
Opportunity Site, which calls for the Harriet-Island area to transition from more
mixed-use uses near Wabasha to more residential uses moving west along Harriet
Island. Strategy H1.1 of the West Side Community Plan, adopted in 2013, calls for
‘rental housing options appropriate to a commercial corridor, incorporating a variety
of options accessible to all income levels” and to “increase the number of units
affordable to people at 30-80% of AMI.”

The applicant has established that there are practical difficulties in complying with
the provision; that the property owner proposes fo use the property in a reasonable
manner not permitted by the provision. Economic considerations alone do not
constitute practical difficulties. This finding is met. This application for variances is
based on two unique characteristics of the property: its high water table (seven feet
below the surface) and long, narrow, irregular lot shape, which creates practical
difficulties in complying with the height and setback provisions.

The T3 traditional neighborhood zone requires a ten-foot front yard setback. A
single, small edge of the building’s front facade next to the entrance juts out one foot
six inches into the required ten-foot front yard where the front property line starts to
curve. Additionally, the building’s balconies, located on the second through seventh
floors, extend five feet into the front setback four feet ten inches, leaving a setback of
five feet. The balconies with a five-foot front setback are a reasonable use not
permitted by the front setback provision. '

The water table beneath this property is seven feet below the surface, preventing
construction of below-ground parking. T3 traditional neighborhood standards restrict
height to forty-five feet, and conditional allowances for greater height are restricted in
river corridor overlay districts. The RC4 district, the most permissive of the river
corridor overlay districts, has no maximum height, deferring to that of the underlying
zoning. The proposed apartment building with a 74 foot six inch height is a
reasonable use at this location not permitted by the building height provision.

The plight of the landowner is due to circumstances unique to the property not
created by the landowner. This finding is met. The high water table and narrowness
of the lot are unique to the property and not created by the landowner or applicant.

The variance will not permit any use that is not allowed in the zoning district where
the affected land is located. This finding is met. T3 traditional neighborhood allows
multi-family residential land uses.

The variance will not alter the essential character of the surrounding area. This
finding is met. While much of the area is currently a low, sprawling expanse of
parking lots and light industry, the essential character of the area is defined by



pursuit of a Mixed-Use Corridor identity as directed by the 2030 Comprehensive Plan
and supported by the Harriet Island/District Del Sol Opportunity Site Plan and the
West Side Community Plan. This character has been foreshadowed by the ACVR
Warehouse next door, a mixed-use building of similar size and bulk, and carried
further by the nearby West Side Flats mixed-use building and recreation-oriented
Harriet Island Park. The West Side Flats Master Plan is guiding impending mixed-
use, traditional development which will continue to fill out the Mixed-Use Corridor at
the river’s edge.

J. STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Based on the above findings, staff recommends approval of
the building height variance (45' permitted, 74' 6" proposed) and front yard setback variance
(10" required, 8' 6" proposed for building corner near front entry, 5' proposed for balconies)
subject to the following additional conditions:

1. Final plans approved by the Zoning Administrator for this use shall be in substantial
compliance with the plan submitted and approved as part of this application.
2. City Council approval of the application to rezone the site to T3 traditional neighborhood.



CITY OF SAINT PAUL

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220
ST, PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101-1806
Phone: 651-266-8989 Fax: 651-266-9124
Visit owr Web Site at www.stpaul.gov/dsi
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Please select the type(s) of variance or review being requested and a brief description of the project:
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[] Density

[0 Off-street Parking
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] Height

[ Lot Coverage

[0 Sidewall Articulation (Districts 14 & 15)

[0 Administrative Review
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WATER STREET RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The project site, directly across West Water Street from Harriet Island Park, is in the West Side
neighborhood. Itis currently abandoned with no buildings and enclosed with a chain link fence.
The zoning for the site is IT, transitional industrial district, and rezoning to the T3, traditional
neighborhood district is proposed. The proposed building is a 7-story, 136-unit apartment
building with enclosed parking at the first and second levels.

The main entrance of the building and resident amenity areas will line the fagade along Water
Street on the first floor with an enclosed parking garage behind that will be accessed from
Water Street on the east end of the building. A separate drive ramp from the street on the
west side of the building will access the second level of the parking garage. There will be a total
of 104 parking stalls between the two levels. Five floors of residential units totaling 136 units
will be provided on levels 3-7, with a unit mix of studios, 1-bedroom, 1-bedroom with den, and
2-bedroom units. Level 3 will include an outdoor pool amenity space and level 7 will have an
exterior deck for use by residents. Exterior materials will consist primarily of brick and
storefront glass on the first and second levels. Fiber cement panels and metal panel siding will
clad the building on levels 3-7. Large windows will be provided for all units. Landscape
improvements will include a sidewalk along West Water Street, storm water retention tanks
and trees along the street.

CONSISTENCY WITH REZONING CONSIDERATIONS

Rezoning of the site from the IT, transitional industrial district, to the T3, traditional

neighborhood district, is supported by the following factors for evaluation of a rezoning
proposal.

Compatibility with land use and zoning of property within the general area.

Zoning in the general area includes R4 (Harriet Island Park), IT, 11, T3 and T3M. T3 and
industrial districts already co-exist in the Harriet Island and West Side Flats area. The intent of
the T3 district is to provide for higher-density, pedestrian and transit-oriented mixed-use areas.
The T3 district is designed to support a mix of housing types, interconnected streets and paths
and open space amenities within a reasonable walking district. Rezoning the site to T3 for
multiple-family use will compliment and provide a better transition to the park use across the
street. The project will enhance the pedestrian realm by establishing sidewalk connections
where none currently exist. The proposed zoning and housing project will also be compatible
with the art studio use of the neighboring Farewell Ozmun Kirk (FOK) building. The proposed
zoning and use are consistent with the T3/T3M and evolving residential use of the land east of
Wabasha.



Suitability of the property for the uses permitted under the existing zoning classification.

The mixed residential and commercial use allowed in the IT district is not viable for the site
under current conditions. Inclusion of retail use is not feasible because there is not yet a
sufficient residential base in the area to support it. Rezoning to T3 is required to allow a
residential-only project. This only project is expected to catalyze further redevelopment near
Harriet Island Park with both residential and commercial uses.

The trend of development in the area of the property in guestion.

The nearest residential use, Sherman Associates’ West Side Flats project, opened in 2014.
Sherman plans to break ground soon on another phase of that project soon. Other housing
developers have projects in the planning stage. The 84 Water Street project will pioneer
redevelopment on the west side of Wabasha that, as discussed below, is consistent with the
planned trend for redevelopment of the area away from industrial use to a mix of uses,
including residential.

Consistency with the Comprehensive Plan and the plans for the area that have been adopted by
the City Council.

Rezoning to T3 to allow for a residential development is highly consistent with the City’s land
use plans. The site is located within a Mixed Use Corridor as identified in the 2030
Comprehensive Plan. Mixed Use Corridors are intended to accommaodate a variety of uses,
including residential, within a building or in buildings that are in close proximity. Policy 1.25 of
the 2030 Comprehensive Plan encourages development of more intensive housing on Mixed-
Use Corridors where supported by zoning that permits mixed-use and multifamily residential
development. T3 zoning will allow for exactly the type of residential development envisioned
for the site in the Harriet Island / District Del Sol Neighborhood Plan. T3 zoning is also
consistent with the future land use guidance for the area east of Wabasha Street described in
the West Side Flats Master Plan.

HEIGHT VARIANCE

The height limit in the T3 district is 45 feet. The proposed height of the project is 74 feet, 6
inches to the top of the roof deck. The proposed height meets the following criteria for a
variance.

The variance is in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the zoning code.

The general purposes of height limits are to maintain access to light and air for sufrounding
properties, to preserve important views and to mitigate shadowing — particularly of residential
properties and significant public spaces. Height limits also establish and protect the character
of the area. The project is substantially separated from other buildings and separated from the
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park by Water Street, so it will not impact access to light and air for surrounding properties.
Views from and toward the FOK buildings are preserved by the 12-foot side setbacks of the
parking levels, the additional building setbacks of the upper floors and the 121-foot separation
between the buildings. The project will not shadow other residential properties and shadows

cast on Harriet Island Park will be minimal. Consistency with the character of the area is
discussed below.

The variance is consistent with the comprehensive plan.

The proposed building height will allow for redevelopment of the site with the type of high-
density housing that is called for in Mixed-Use Corridor areas.

s Policy 1.21 of the 2030 Comprehensive Plan seeks to balance the followmg objectives
for Mixed-Use Corridors through the density and scale of development: accommodating
growth, supporting transit use and walking, providing a range of housing types, and
providing housing at densities that support transit.

e Policy 1.25 promotes the development of more intensive housing on Mixed-Use
Corridors where supported by zoning that permits mixed-use and multifamily residential
development.

e Policy 1.26 permit residential development in Mixed-Use Corridors at densities
contemplated in Policy 1.2.

e Policy 1.27 encourages provision of connections by bicycle and pedestrian facilities in
Mixed-Use Corridors to adjacent areas.

e Policy 1.28 promotes conditions that support those who live and work along Mixed-Use

Corridors, including frequent transit service, vibrant business districts, and a range of
housing choices.

The proposed density of 177 du/acre is above the general density guidance for Mixed-Use
Corridors of 30 — 150 du/acre but is appropriate due to the proximity to Downtown where
residential density up to 200 du/acre is encourage. The density and scale of the project will
provide a range of housing types and support transit use of bus routes on nearby Wabasha and
Downtown connectors. The project will include construction of public sidewalk along Water

Street that does not currently exist, which will promote further extension of pedestrian
facilities in the area.

The applicant has established that there are practical difficulties in complying with the provision
and that the property owner proposes to use the property in a reasonable manner not

permitted by the provision. Economic considerations alone do not constitute practical
difficulties.

The water table is only 7 feet below grade under the project site, so it is not feasible to build
parking underground. The building height increases due to the need to provide all parking
above grade. In addition, the lot is long and narrow, which constricts the floor plates of the
parking garage, requiring two levels of above grade parking to meet the parking requirements
of the residential use. The narrow floor plates also limit the number of units per floor, requiring

3



5 levels of housing above the garage to attain the high density called for by the City’s land use
plans. These are practical difficulties related to lot conditions. The proposed high-density,
multiple-family development, including the proposed 7-story height, is a reasonable use of the
property.

The plight of the landowner is due to circumstances unique to the property not created by the
landowner.

The high water table and the narrowness of the lot are unique circumstances that were not
created by the applicant or property owner.

The variance will not permit any use that is not allowed in the zoning district where the affected
land is located.

The proposed multiple-family use is allowed in the T3 district.

The variance will not alter the essential character of the surrounding area.

The built-form scale and character of the area is most defined by the nearby FOK building. The
FOK building is75 feet tall and of similar massing to the proposed building. The height of the
proposed building is also in character with the 65 to 75-foot heights allowed as of right in the
nearby West Side Flats T3M Master Plan area just east of Wabasha. The proposed 74-foot, 6-

inch height of the proposed building will not alter the essential character of the surrounding
area.

FRONT YARD VARIANCES

The minimum front yard requirement is 10 feet from the street. A small corner of the building
facade will be 8 feet, 6 inches from the street when the building angles to the southwest to
conform with the curving property line. Balconies on the residential levels will extend int the
required front yard. The proposed front yard setbacks meet the following criteria for a
variance.

The variance is in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the zoning code.

The general purposes of yard controls are to provide for the orderly development and use of
land and to minimize conflicts among land uses by regulating the dimension and use of yards in
order to provide adequate light, air, open space and separation of uses. But for a small
“corner”, the building fagade will comply with the minimum yard requirement. The proposed
balconies will not interfere with light or air for surrounding property. Balconies projecting into
the front yard will not impact the open space character of the street or the park. There are no
neighboring buildings on either side that will be impacted by the reduced front setbacks.



The variance is consistent with the comprehensive plan.

As discussed above, the proposed development is consistent with the policies of the
comprehensive and neighborhood plans. The minor reduction in setback of a corner of the
building and the proposed balconies will promote land use policies that encourage traditional

urban design and enhancement of the pedestrian environment through placement of active
uses that engage the street.

The applicant has established that there are practical difficulties in complying with the provision
and that the property owner proposes to use the property in a reasonable manner not
permitted by the provision. Economic considerations alone do not constitute practical
difficulties.

As noted above, the narrowness of the lot constricts the floor plates. In order to have
reasonably-sized residential units, the majority of the building is placed at the 10-foot front
yard setback to maximize the width of the floor plate. Consequently, in order to provide
desired outdoor amenities for residents, the balconies project into the required yard. The
minor setback reduction for the facade of the building relates to the curve of the property line
along the street front. The narrowness and shape of the lot create practical difficulties in
complying with the front yard setback. The proposed design is reasonable for the location.

The plight of the landowner is due to circumstances unique to the property not created by the
landowner.

The narrowness and shape of the lot are unique circumstances that were not created by the
applicant or property owner.

The variance will not permit any use that is not allowed in the zoning district where the affected
land is located.

The proposed multiple-family use is allowed in the T3 district.

The variance will not alter the essential character of the surrounding area.

The proposed front setbacks will not alter the essential character of the area. The neighboring
building to the east has an unusually large setback from Water Street that does not exemplify
the desired urban character. The relation of the proposed building to neighboring properties is

also impacted by the curve of the street, such that there is not a uniform alignment of building
facades.



00°801-81L

193.41S I31BM 1S3 M 78
1eljUSpIS3Y 13311 I8jEp|
6102°80°50

[T NI= [ O =T e [ e |
NOL TV IALNHA




=
\

5

Aerial Photo Looking South

SITE AERIALS

05.08.2019

Water Street Residential

REUTERWALTON




6102°80°50

1enuapisay 333§ Jaje ZOH%&WK./WHMHWHMM - M...._. Hh.”_ AG
SIVIMIVALIS

yse3 Bupjoo o1oyd 1euay




05.08.2019

SITE AERIALS
Water Street Residential

Aeriat Photo Looking North

DEVELOPMENT

REUTERWALTON

ke e

=
e




é LC__._.LL._.._:CC< , W = u
SRS AU ARNS el NOLTVAIHLOHY Ha |

STVI¥av LIS

153 BupjooT 10l 1epay

Y3 36300




NIWdO d e ‘ 1 g
i NortvmdaLngy Y[ _____=__
NV1d LIS
: __OI_D*N = ...—.
NV1d 3LIS
N

3SNOHIYYM
AY01S 9 ONIISIX3

7 3SNOHIYVM
AYOLS L ONLLS]




Jenuapisay 181§ Jajem

6102°80°50
V1va aNIaing '® 9NINOZ

IS OEIFOIEVE. T
NOL TVA SELO N_Hh_ b

Syl Ll S €0l 9z sieis "bay
%L'8 %L'E %L'SL %STL abejuaaiag
9El Ll S g0l Ll 1830
0 0 0 0 0 11
0 0 0 0 0 1 oLL %S¢-
8¢z € L (4 £ €1 VIN €L S Gl pauinbay
8¢ 4 L ¥4 q 71 9 9gl 8 S L6 70l 18101
8¢ 14 L 12 q g1 9 99 £ S L4 5 11
8¢ 4 L ¥4 4 91 0 0L S 0 Ly {5 4
V14 4 ! 6l 4 1 wisys  wugl b7 joedwog vay pJepue)s seis
E10 oIp 0+4d e 4 Bupiied ayig Buniied Jejnalysp
“Junog yun €9Ja30ey7 A aniLJad  :ereq Bupjied
9gL 70l LEL L620Y LT6E8 £9656 76TEYL 1830)
0L 4] 0 16861 0 18L€ 6E5YT 19-16 W9-iLL «9-8 10086 11
99 S 0 90%0¢ 0 9Ly 19012 W0-112 W9l «0-8 05601 Al
8¢ 19691 68881 L0102 W8-iLE 48-01 W0-6 |00°LCL €1
8¢ 909.1L G888l 10102 W=y 8-01 W0-6  |99°LEL 7l
8¢ 909/1 G888l L0102 0-.€5 «8-01 W0-6  |EETYL 61
8¢ 909.1L 58881 L0L0Z 18-.£9 8-01 «0-6  |00°€SL 9
14 8Lyl 9z291 08ZLL W7-YL 8-01 W0-6  |99°€91 n
0 0 W0L-LL VIN VIN |STHLL 00y
(Junoa) (3unog) (Juno) (#s) (#s) (4s) (4s) (M) (H) () () 10014
SIeIS i sjels spun Buptreq 31gejuay dvd 459 iH'wny  ‘njolh4  IH.es|) ELGE!
:ejeq 3ybisy % ealy
junaog uf palojaeq jou mEvtmn_ Jaaligale paleySy
oN oN S8\ +91q1ss0d Sap oN /82 ‘papaap sausaliep
LAY L #9-8/01 70l wl=YL EYA pasodoyg £9656 pasodolgd
9 0 0L oLL 9 El palinbay LLE00L pamony
Jeay apis juol sieis IEEE] $3/10]S yvd1ejol 00¢ G100¢%7¢¢829

13eqias buipying

Bunjied

b1y bu

) U4
g1-pesodolq '||-juainy  :spuswalnbay bujuoz

JaquinN aid
R




.—@—ﬂﬂuﬁ—mﬂg H.Omn—u.w-—ﬂﬂmg é SUliiludlLriliuvuay ﬁ\
61028050 NOLTVMIALNAA m HD b |
¢-1S13A3T- SNY'1d 40074
W0-0E=ul
¢T3IAIT-NV1d 400
4
: - _ e _ _ - _ _ _ B B
] . ‘ i I
x o | r. n m w .

u9-0L

u0-0€=ul

L TIAIT- NV1d 4004

lz-8

uw0L-2§

: S —_——
[TTTTATITTT W B B ITTTTIA_] B!
e LU ORI gy e
,‘|||||||111Vr|||a.ﬂH| e Bﬂﬂwn\\\ T




|E_;Et._<5,\
IEHUSBIS3Y 39311 Ietei NOT TYA\ ST LV N_Hﬁ_ _______

9-€STIAIT-SNV'1d 40014

n0-0€=ul
€713A37 - NV1d 4004

= = = = = =
b aso9LL L 5455 35455 45455 45485 35455
| W\ 5= i Ees | W WL WL

S —

O L/
0-2§

¥ N\
L N N
| st 568 5w 35455 —0
T W ST F&T 3585 astss =
| 1 k- L 5915 sssls
WL T
— e D\ e et =l —
[ R B | . uﬁm I .|
wbnilLl u7-0LE ull-9€
0-59€
W0-0E=ul
9-7 STIATT - NV1d 40074
i e — o — — i i S a— i /g s - — — —_ RS- ['.J[qu.
T I =
j e |
7 N [ N ¥ N 7% = o a Y030 ETATT |
ki
., oL 528 05 5685 35455 455 5855 1545 sl
_ kA | WL W WL Wl WL T ke a
| L :
H_ M
el _
| ssont a5 E asdss 5 —%
W\ | W& WL dlss ot B
| I R rab 5595 dssls
@\ ke
Pt A D Il IR e wal En\re
L LI T LI - =
2 L
. o o -
wb=iLl u7-0LE ull-9€
u0-59€




R .E_Fc..t:c.... ”. ___
jenuapisay 19a1s 13jej| _
61028050 NOLTVAIALNTA Nn- HD . __ __
4008 ANV £ 13A37-NV1d 400714 .

w0-0€=ul
NV1d 4004

W0-0E=ul
LT73IA3T- NV1d 40014

%P |||||| —  F  _ 1TE

MO138
%30 ET3A3T
4solot
45008 4508 b

=
15550 e _
35009 Rl o1ans oans
| 45885 5055 4505 35058 45508 H
_ ¥ar WL L b W a
| E ;
— sl J _
) s g |
T
= T} - = |
E 45485
AINIAY X}
_ ot Ed 4 1565 astss =2 b4 e —xt
8L [] HE )
| — oo e wr F] F 3 2
T w >
| —allee—r = sl e
—
L LI T L1 -
o K - o -
ul=28 W0L-SLZ ul=iL€




(=1
(=] [ ) O .

- B -
[l [T (o[l [ (0]
= e (fom fomil s e

L N
LT (=]

i m [ =

kil 2 |
Ll ] :’EEED =)

lﬂ\l| L=l [f=1}

[l (o]

= ]
Il:m*l T (T ]
B e e

| ol (=l (o (]

= femm0 {0 fEmo
i omm o {0

SIGNAGE

| =i | =i I::mn

LN DT
S

| LR nml

NORTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION

EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION

1"=30'-0"

=30'-0"

"o

A | R ) - .

I.?II.EIIHEII-I

i jEm .

L__ER[ KR [ Il

i
[llum pe | e | fizs
|
’\
|
|

R K K

m | = = =

m" LSO ERSIRR LRI ()

-' TN (=R (2] ()
[ ]

|

ms‘ [ KR L KN ER[ I

| :

RN B o Bl
m‘ (- (R (s s

LINI s |

LKl [}

L K e )
1'_1I s [ [ |
LISTR [STR] IS

(Juran ne | Jue (s
I | e .
L_ERL _ER[ ER[ ]l

Kl
\

[ [] I-EIHIHRIHI
(= _imm

i om | m | om
P RO P

I N
DENY BN BN .

OENY BNy -

Dl | Bedil g 0!

TN

=
LI nr_n \\ :lr:l\ r L]
o

SOUTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION

WEST EXTERIOR ELEVATION

"=30'-Q"

1

30'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

05.08.2019

Water Street Residential

DEVELOPMENT

REUTERWALTON

ARAIIITEATIINT

DJR



05.08.2019

MODEL VIEWS
Water Street Residential

REUTER WALTON

l
4
4
(
1
4

fFE



\/\/EST SIDE

o community organization

2 Srar West | Saint Faul KN ES107

WBE 1} 2031708 | wany WaC0 06

May 20, 2019

To: Saint Paul Board of Zoning & Saint Paul Planning Commission
From: West Side Community Organization, West Side Voices Committee
Re: 84 Water Street, St. Paul MN 55107, Letter of Support

To Whom It May Concern:

On Tuesday, May 14 the voting members of the West Side Voices Land Use & Environment
Committee and non-voting community members gathered at the WSCO offices for a
presentation from Reuter Walton Developer, and DJR Architecture.

After a time of questions and dialogue the committee members voted in support of the
following:
1. Rezoning of the 84 Water Street Development Site from IT (Transitional Industrial) to T3.
2. Avariance of front setback from the 10’ required to 5’ to allow for balconies.
3. A height variance of 25 feet (3 stories) on this project site from 4 stories, 45’ to 7 stories,
74’ -6".
With the understanding of the following:
1. That the first 2 levels will be parking, with 5 levels of housing above. The height of this
building will be lower than what currently exists within the development site line.
2. 70% of the units will be at 80% of the AMI
10% of the units will be at 60% of the AMI

This aligns with the West Side 10 year plan providing:
-mixed income housing

-cleaning contamination of site

-maintain traditional urban form

-bike and pedestrian use design & transit oriented

In Partnership,

Monica Bravo
Executive Director
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Ramsey County, Metropolitan Council, State of Minnesota.




FILE #19-042636 | LAND USE MAP
Application of Reuter Walton

Application Type: Variance
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FILE #19-042636 | ZONING MAP
Application of Reuter Walton

Application Type: Variance
Application Date: May 16, 2019
Planning District: 3

| Subject Parcel Outlined in Blue |

0 625 125 250 375 500

Feet
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Economic Development Department and is intended to be used for
reference and illustrative purposes only. This drawing is not a legally
recorded plan, survey, official tax map or engineering schematic and
is not intended to be used as such. Data sources: City of Saint Paul,
Ramsey County, Metropolitan Council, State of Minnesota.
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